Interest-bearing liabilities – interest-bearing receivables
– cash and bank

x100
Equity, total

Earnings per share =
Profit attributable to equity holders of the company

Weighted average number of outstanding ordinary shares

Operative earnings per share =

Profit attributable to equity holders of the company excl. gain on
sale and revaluation of Wärtsilä (2014) and changes in the fair value
of investments at fair value through profit or loss

Weighted average number of outstanding ordinary shares

Equity per share =
Equity attributable to equity holders of the company

Number of outstanding ordinary shares

Adjusted average share price =
Value of shares traded during the period

Number of shares traded during the period, adjusted for emissions

Market capitalization = Number of outstanding ordinary shares Dec 31
x market quotation Dec 31

Price per earnings (P/E) =
Market quotation per share, Dec 31

Earnings per share

Dividend per earnings in % =
Dividend paid

x100
Profit attributable to equity holders of the company

Dividend per share =
Dividend paid

Number of outstanding shares, Dec 31

Dividend yield in % =
Dividend per share

x100
Market quotation, Dec 31 adjusted for emissions

CALCULATION OF FINANCIAL INDICATORS

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Share capital EUR million 77.5 77.5 77.5 77.5 77.5

Earnings per share (basic and diluted) EUR/share 2.04 0.78 1.04 9.44 1.14

Operative earnings per share EUR/share 0.81 0.56 0.35 0.76 1.14

Dividend per share EUR/share 0.72* 0.71+0.35 0.70 0.68 3.27

Dividend EUR million 58.8 86.6 57.3 55.7 267.8

Equity per share EUR/share 15.53 14.91 14.54 14.06 7.71

Adjusted average price EUR/share 20.84 17.11 18.69 20.35 18.20

Adjusted lowest price per share EUR/share 17.67 15.00 17.30 17.33 16.20

Adjusted highest price per share EUR/share 24.00 18.74 21.07 22.30 19.70

Adjusted price per share, Dec 31 EUR/share 23.96 17.60 18.74 17.99 19.55

Market value of shares EUR million 1,957.9 1,438.2 1,534.9 1,473.5 1,601.2

Number of shares 1,000 pcs 81,905.2 81,905.2 81,905.2 81,905.2 81,905.2

Number of treasury shares 1,000 pcs 191.5 187.8

Number of shares traded 1,000 pcs 5,217.9 2,838.0 6,185.3 6,898.3 3,042.1

Price per earnings 11.8 22.5 18.0 1.9 17.1

Dividend per earnings percent 35.4 135.5 67.4 7.2 286.8

Dividend yield percent 3.0 6.0 3.7 3.8 16.7

Number of shareholders, Dec 31 19,536 18,643 18,426 17,828 16,352

SHARE RELATED FIGURES

* Board’s proposal.

Basic and diluted earnings per share are equal, as the
company has no potential ordinary shares.

72 Fiskars Group 73Financial Statements 2017

Shareholders
Fiskars Corporation had 19,536 (18,643) shareholders
as of the end of the year. Approximately 3.2% (2.9)
of the share capital was owned by shareholderss
outside Finland or nominee-registered shareholders.

MANAGEMENT SHAREHOLDING
On December 31, 2017, the Board members, the Presi-
dent & CEO and the CFO and their controlled entities
and their managed entities together with a family
member, owned a total of 37,936,712 (36,974,284)
shares corresponding to 46.4% (45.2) of the Com-
pany’s shares and votes. The Company did not have
any share option programs.

SHARE OWNERSHIP, DECEMBER 31, 2017
NUMBER

OF
SHAREHOLDERS %

NUMBER OF
SHARES

AND VOTES %

Private companies 596 3.05 36,834,001 44.97

Financial and insurance institutions 21 0.11 1,721,174 2.10

Public sector organizations 8 0.04 3,690,019 4.51

Non-profit organizations 234 1.20 9,340,725 11.40

Households 18,565 95.03 27,704,382 33.83

Outside Finland 102 0.52 269,539 0.33

Nominee registered 10 0.05 2,345,402 2.86

Total 19,536 100.00 81,905,242 100.00

DISTRIBUTION OF SHARES, DECEMBER 31, 2017

NUMBER OF SHARES
NUMBER OF

 SHAREHOLDERS %

NUMBER OF
SHARES

AND VOTES %

1–100 8,419 43.10 435,193 0.53

101–500 7,146 36.58 1,865,766 2.28

501–1,000 1,848 9.46 1,417,588 1.73

1,001–10,000 1,866 9.55 5,108,464 6.24

10,001–100,000 193 0.99 5,318,432 6.49

100,001–1,000,000 53 0.27 19,312,380 23.58

1,000,001– 11 0.06 48,447,419 59.15

Total 19,536 100.00 81,905,242 100.00

Shares
Fiskars Corporation’s shares are traded in the Large
Cap segment of Nasdaq Helsinki. The Company has
one series of shares FSKRS. All shares carry one vote
each and have equal rights.

SHARE DETAILS

NUMBER OF SHARES, VOTES AND SHARE CAPITAL

Market Nasdaq Helsinki
ISIN FI0009000400

Trading code FSKRS

Segment Large Cap

Industry 3000 Consumer Goods

Supersector 3700 Personal & Household Goods

Shares as of Dec 31, 2017 81,905,242

The total number of shares at the end of 2017 81,905,242
(81,905,242). The share capital remained unchanged
in 2017 at EUR 77,510,200.

TREASURY SHARES